Return to: Title Source, Inc. 662 Woodward Avenue Detroit, MI 48226

Order Number: 63275546

20171106000401840 11/06/2017 10:18:48 AM DEEDS 1/4



20171206000437510 174 \$172.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 12/06/2017 01:51:55 PM FILED/CERT

WARRANTY DEED

STATE OF HADDING

Send Future Tax Notices to: 124 Lauchlin Lane Pelham, AL 35124

## KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, to the undersigned Grantor, JONATHAN R. DAVIS and TRACY B. DAVIS, Trustees of the DAVIS FAMILY TRUST DATED FEBRUARY 18, 2015, in hand paid by the Grantee herein, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by said Grantor, Grantor does, by these presents grant, bargain, sell and convey unto JONATHAN R. DAVIS, an unmarried man, herein referred to as Grantee, together with every contingent remainder, right of reversion, in fee simple, the following described real estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 1107, according to the Final Plat Lauchlin at Ballantrae, Phase 1, as recorded in Map Book 35, Page 10, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Prior Deed Reference: Instrument No. 20150220000053690 - W4148.00 in TRURFOR

Parcel 1D Number: 14 9 32 1 002 007.000

Commonly Known As: 124 Lauchlin Lane, Pelham, AL 35124 RCORded 110012017

Fair Market Value: \$295,500.00

with Instrument Number 20171104000401840.

Taxes that are due

The total property herein conveyed and being conveyed together with all and singular, the buildings, rights, tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

The above conveyance includes all structures presently built, constructed, or set on the above described property.

This conveyance is made subject to all restrictions, reservations, exsements, and rights-of-way of record affecting this title to the above described property.

The above described property does constitute part of the Grantors' homestcad.

This Deed is executed pursuant to the Final Decree of Divorce dated March 24, 2017, in Shelby County Court, Case Number DR-2015-900687.00, between TRACY LYNN DAVIS and JOHNATHAN ROBERT DAVIS.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto the said Grantee, in fee simple, and Grantee's heirs and assigns forever. And grantor does for ourselves and our heirs and personal representatives covenant with the said Grantee, grantee's heirs and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that it is free from all encumbrances and that grantor has a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that grantor will and grantor's heirs and personal representatives shall warrant and defend the same to the said Grantee, Grantee's heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons. The above conveyance includes all structures presently built, constructed, or set on the above described property.

The scrivener makes no warranties, nor does he express an opinion, as to the Grantor's title, or lack thereof. No survey was provided to the scrivener for the preparation of this deed. The description was provided by Title Source, Inc.

Page 1 of 3

certify this to be a true and correct copy

Shelby County

11-22-17

## 20171106000401840 11/06/2017 10:18:48 AM DEEDS 2/4

In all references herein to any parties, persons, entities or corporations, the use of any particular gender or the plural or singular number is intended to include the appropriate gender or number as the text of the within instrument may require.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Grantor, who is authorized to execute this conveyance hereto sets its signature and seal, this the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ (10666, 20\_\_\_\_\_\_). GRANTOR (1 of 2): JONATHAN R. DAVIS, Co-Trustee of the DATED TRUST **FAMILY** STATE OF 人 COUNTY OF certify that JONATHAN R. DAVIS, Co-Trustee of the DAVIS FAMILY TRUST DATED FEBRUARY 18, 2015, whose name is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of said conveyance, executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date. Given under my hand this the 36 day of 00 Notary Public My commission expires BRENDA A. MCDONALD Notary Public, Alabama State At Large wy ommission Expires FEB, 25, 2018

> 20171206000437510 2/4 \$172.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 12/06/2017 01:51:55 PM FILED/CERT

## 20171106000401840 11/06/2017 10:18:48 AM DEEDS 3/4

Attached to and becoming a part of Deed between JONATHAN R. DAVIS and TRACY B. DAVIS, Trustees of the DAVIS FAMILY TRUST DATED FEBRUARY 18, 2015, as Grantor(s), and JONATHAN R. DAVIS, an unmarried man, as Grantee(s).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Grantor, who is authorized to execute this conveyance hereto sets its signature and seal, this the \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ 20 1 \_\_\_\_\_. GRANTOR (2 of 2): TRACY B. DAVIS, Cd-Trustee of the DAVIS FAMILY TRUST DATED FEBRUARY 18, 2015 STATE OF COUNTY OF LANGUAY Public for the State of Clables de hereby certify that TRACY B. DAVIS, Co-Trustee of the DAVIS FAMILY TRUST DATED FEBRUARY 18, 2015, whose name is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of said conveyance, executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date. Siven under my hand this the 20 day of 01 **Notary Public** This instrument was partition of the Gregory M. Varner, Esq.

Attorney at Law

Box 3° My-commission-expires: BRENDA A. MCDONALD This instrument was prepared by: Notary Public, Alabama State At Large by commission Expires FEB, 25, 2018 Post Office Box 338 Ashland, Alabama 36251

> 20171206000437510 3/4 \$172.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 12/06/2017 01:51:55 PM FILED/CERT

256-354-5464

## 20171106000401840 11/06/2017 10:18:48 AM DEEDS 4/4 Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This	Document must be filed in accord	lance with Code of Alabama 19	75, Section 40-22-1
Grantor's Name	JONATHAN R. DAVIS and TRACY B. DAVIS, Trustees of	Grantee's Name	JONATHAN R. DAVIS, an unmarried man
Mailing Address	DAVIS FAMILY TRUST DATED FEBRUARY 18, 2015	Mailing Address	
••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	124 Lauchlin Lane	<b>r</b>	124 Lauchlin Lane
	Pelham, AL 35124		Pelham, AL 35124
Property Address		Date of Sale	
		Total Purchase Price	\$ N/A
	124 Lauchlin Lane	or	
	Pelham, AL 35124	Actual Value	\$
206000437510 4/4 \$172		Assessor's Market Value	fair market value \$295,500 divide by two \$147,750 round up to next 500 = \$148,00 x 001 = \$148.00
y Cnty Judge of Probat /2017 01:51:55 PM FILE	te, AL	is form can be verified in th	e following documentary
evidence: (check c	ne) (Recordation of docume		
☐ Bill of Sale	- ·	Appraisal	
☐ Sales Contrac		✓ Other Revenue Commissione	rs FMV
☐ Closing State	ment		
If the conveyance	document presented for record	dation contains all of the rec	quired information referenced
	this form is not required.		
		nstructions	
	d mailing address - provide their current mailing address.	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	rsons conveying interest
Grantee's name are to property is being	nd mailing address - provide the conveyed.	ne name of the person or pe	ersons to whom interest
Property address -	the physical address of the pr	roperty being conveyed, if a	vailable.
Date of Sale - the	date on which interest to the p	roperty was conveyed.	
•	ce - the total amount paid for to the instrument offered for rec		, both real and personal,
conveyed by the in	e property is not being sold, the strument offered for record. To or the assessor's current mar	his may be evidenced by a	, both real and personal, being n appraisal conducted by a
excluding current ι responsibility of va	ded and the value must be detuse valuation, of the property aluming property for property tax of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h	as determined by the local of purposes will be used and	
accurate. I further	of my knowledge and belief the understand that any false state cated in <u>Code of Alabama 197</u>	ements claimed on this forn	ed in this document is true and n may result in the imposition
Date 11/06/201	7	Print Jessica N J	dhason

Sign

Date

'Filed and Recorded

Official Public Records

Shelby County, AL 11/06/2017 10:18:48 AM

**\$26.00 DEBBIE** 

20171106000401840

ttesteurge James W. Eunemeister, Probate Judge,

(verified by)

(Grantor/Grantee/Owner(Agent) circle one Form RT-1